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Pre-Proposal Conference  

OTHS/OTHS-16-024-S 
Automated Fiscal System (AFS) Modernization Project   

Sign-In Sheet 

(Note: If you have a business card, please provide) 

 

 

Oakland  
Richard T. Wheeler 

9501 Sheridan Street 

Lanham, MD 20706 

410-340-9753 

rwheeler@ocg-inc.com 

 

MBE:  X       SBR:         VSBE: X 
 

 

ITNOVA 
Jim Black 

1125 West Street, Ste. 200 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

443-906-6077 

jblack@itnovaconsulting.com 

 

MBE:  X         SBR:           VSBE: 
 

SAP 
Drew MacGloan 

1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW #600 

Washington, DC 20004 

410-212-6195 

Drew.MacGloan@sap.com 

 

MBE:       SBR:         VSBE:  

DISYS 
Richard McClearn 

44670 Cape Court, Ste 100 

Ashburn, VA 20147 

443-204-5131 

richard.mcclearn@disyssolutions.com 

 

 MBE:       SBR:         VSBE:  
PTS Inc. 
KHIN M. Contrino 

12516 Valley Pines Dr. 

Reisterstown, MD 21136 

410-294-4117 

contact@preftec.com 

 

 MBE: X       SBR:   X    VSBE:  

WORKDAY 
Steve Trost 

Bethesda, MD 20814 

1-240-398-8527 

steve.trost@workday.com  

 

MBE:       SBR:         VSBE:  

SAP 
Satish Katiki 

1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW #600 

Washington, DC 2004 

571-242-3897 

satish.katiki@sap.com 

 

  MBE:       SBR:       VSBE: 

APPLICATION OUTFITTERS, INC. 
Roger Green 

P.O. Box 1670 

Eldersburg, MD 21784 

410-956-0697 

roger.green@appoutfit.com 

 

  MBE: X   SBR:       VSBE: 
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22
ND

 Century Technologies, Inc. 
Karolina Plan 

1 Executive Drive 

Somerset, NY 08873 

609-276-7970 

karolina.plan@tscti.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE:  

Kim Ringold 

6800 Deerpath Rd. 

Elkridge, MD 

410-540-8568 

Kim.Ringold@xerox.com 

  

MBE:       SBR:       VSBE: 
   

GANTECH, INC. 
Jay Walker, PMP 

9175 Guilford Rd. Suite 101 

Columbia, MD 21046 

240-381-7564 (mobile) 

jwalker@gantech,net 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE:  

APPLICATIONS ALTERNATIVES 
David Kiasi 

15 Thurston Dr. 

P.O. Box 4238 

Upper Marlboro, MD. 20774 

301-350-4752 (office) 

301-335-5802 (mobile) 

david.kiasi@appalt.com 

http://appalt.com 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE: 
 

ICUBE SYSTEMS, INC. 
Narayan V. Athreya 

8280 Willow Oaks Corporate Dr. Ste. 600 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

703-222-3636 (office) 

703-362-4595 (mobile) 

703-995-0660 (fax) 

nvathreya@icubesys.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:  X     VSBE: 

 
 

SQN SYSTEMS 
Louis H. Bullock, Partner 

8630 M Guilford Rd Suite 201 

Columbia, MD 21046 

877-207-8897 ext. 703 (office) 

240-461-8009 (mobile) 

lbullock@sqnsystems.com 

www.sqnsystems.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR: X     VSBE: X 

 
 

MOMENTUM 
 Shannon Bradley, Account Manager 

2120 Market Street Suite 100 

Camp Hill, PA 17011 

717-214-8000 ext. 101 (office) 

717-585-4744 (mobile) 

717-214-8004 (fax) 

sbradley@m-inc.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE: 

 
 

MOMENTUM 
Scott Reilly  

2120 Market Street Suite 100 

Camp Hill, PA 17011 

 717-214-8000 ext. 107 (office) 

 717-576-9847 (mobile) 

 717-214-8004 (fax) 

sreilly@m-inc.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE: 
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XEROX 
Vallimanalan Thirugnanam 

6800 Deerpath Road, Suite 105 

Elkridge, MD 21075 

443-473-7147 (mobile) 

410-540-8539  

Vallimanalan.Thirugnanam@xerox.com  

 

XEROX 
George T. Hardy 

6800 Deerpath Road 

Elkridge, MD 21075 

 410-540-8571 (tel) 

410-540-8620 (fax) 

301-466-8252 (mobile) 

George.Hardy@Xerox.com  

 

TECHNOGEN, INC 
Rajan Natarajan, Ph.D., MBA President 

8825 Stanford Blvd. Suite 206 

Columbia, MD 21045 

443-832-6101 (phone) 

301-801-3157 (mobile) 

703-668-0714 (fax) 

Rnatarajan@technogeninc.com 

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE: 

 

  

TECHNOGEN, INC  

Phillip DeLeonibus, Manager 

8825 Stanford Blvd., Suite 206 

Columbia, MD 21045 

443-832-6103 (phone) 

443-924-9188 (mobile) 

703-668-0714 (fax) 

pdeleonibus@TechnoGenInc.com  

 

MBE:  X     SBR:       VSBE: 

DHR 

Jim Jones 

1100 Eastern Blvd. 

Essex,Md 21221 

 

 

james.jones@maryland.com 

DHR 

Charlie Evans 

311 W. Staratoga St. 

Baltimore, MD 21221 

 

 

Charlie.evans@maryland.gov 

 

DHR 

Donnell Josiahi 
Essex 

443-904-3573 

 

 

donnell.josiahi@maryland.gov 

DHR 
Scott Moore, AG’s Office 

311 W. Saratoga St. 

Baltimore, MD 21212 

410-767-7757 

 

scott.moore@maryland.gov 
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DHR 
Sharon Garey 

1100 Eastern Blvd. 

Essex, MD 21221 

 

sharon.garey@maryland.gov 

DHR 

Tanya Williams 
1100 Eastern Blvd 

Baltimore, MD 21221 

 

tanya.williams@maryland.gov 

 

 

 

DHR 

Kenyatta Powers 
1100 Eastern Blvd 

Baltimore, MD 21221 

 

kenyatta.powers@maryland.gov 

DHR 

Sheryl Parker 
1100 Eastern Blvd. 

Baltimore, MD 21221 

 

sheryl.parker@maryland.gov 

DHR 
Gail James 

1100 Eastern Blvd 

Essex, MD 21221 

 

 

gail.james@mayland.gov 

 

 

 

. 

DHR 

Catherine Dodson 
311 W Saratoga St. 

Baltimore, MD 21221 

410-767-7465 

 

Catherine@dodson@maryland.gov 

 

 

 

Applied Tech 

 

Linda Duffy           

 

MBE 

 

(via. conference call) 

DHR – 

Employment & Program Equity 

 

Kantria Leach 

 

kantria.leach1@maryland.gov 

(via. conference call) 
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COPELAND LLC 

 

William Copeland 

 

 

 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

SNAP 

 

Adam Brown 

 

 

SBR 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

 

ADVANCE  

TECHNOLOGES INC. 

 

Thanh Padgatt 

 

 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

 

Bazilio Cobb Associates 

 

T Thom 

 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

KPMG 

 

Marcus Ryle 

 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

 

UTA 

 

 

 

 

(via. conference call) 

 

  

 


